@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Billing Address:
FONTANA POLICE DEPT
17005 UPLAND AVE
FONTANA, CA 92335
us

Summary:

QUOTE-3298130

Quote Date:09/12/2025
Expiration Date:11/11/2025

Quote Created By:
William Golden
William.Golden@
motorolasolutions.com

End Customer:
FONTANA POLICE DEPT

Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms
and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents.
Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

Item Number
AP?‘(f“ 6000 Series
1 H98UCFI9PW6BN

1a G996AU

To Q3IAR
1c QAQ§1QOAA
1d Q498AY

fe 3BT

1f Q,A091,]3,AB
19 Q806BM

1h Q629AK

APX™ 6500 ‘/ Enh Series
2 M25URS9PW1BN

2a G996AS
2b GAO00250AA

2c G66B]

Any sales transaction following Motorola's
""Underlying Agreement”") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales an

Description
AREEDOD
PORTABLE RADIO APX6000 700/800
L e
ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25
(OTAP)

ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING

~EHN:STD 1YR WARRANTY APPLIES

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO 25
OTAR W/ MULTIKEY

ADE SRR FEOE P FRATION.
ADD: BASELINE RELEASE S

ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI
QPERATION

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: AES
EHCRYPIION AND ADP

ENHANCEDAPX6500

MOBILE RADIO APX6500 ENHANCED
T[B0OMHZ

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: OVER THE
il e h s

ADD: GNSS/BT-WIFI THRU MNT ANT,
17FT LOW LOSS PFP-100A/240, QMA

ADD: DASH MOUNT E5 APXM
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2 $3,924.00

List Price Ext. List Price

$7,848.00
2 $118.00 $236.00
2 $353.00 $706.00
2 $0.00 $0.00
2 $871.00 $1,742.00
2 $1,412.00 $2,824.00
2 — o0
2 $607.00 $1,214.00
2 $560.00 $1,120.00
16 $3,764.00 $60,224.00
16 $118.00 $1,888.00
16 $118.00 $1,888.00
16 $148.00 $2,368.00

quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
or services or license software [collectivelé/ ""products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
S

upply shall govern the purchase of the Products.



Q MOTOROLA SOCLUTIONS

QUOTE-3298130

Item Number
2d G51AU

2e GAO05100AA

Description

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
_SMARTZONE OFERATION APXGIO0

ADD: STD WARRANTY - NO
ESSENTIAL

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO 25

OTARW/MULTIKEY

 ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 WATT APX
ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP

ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD

SOFDURRE

ABD; ANT 14 WAVE 762-870MHZ
SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO

DIGHALCALOP'ARK

2f  G298AS
29 B8R
2Zh _ GeoaR
2 G444AH
T
2k G806BL
21 GAD1670AA
2m  W228A.
2n  QA09113AB
20 G361AH

3 NNTN8860B

Subtotal
Total Discount Amount

Estimated Tax

Grand Total

Notes:

ADD: APX ES CONTROL HEAD
ADD: STD PALM MICROPHONE APX

_1iD0: BASELINE RELEASE SH

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: P25
TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX

CHARGER, DESKTOP SINGLE UNIT
IMPRES 2, FAST US/NA

16
16
L3

16

L

16

16

16

16

16

List Price
$1,412.00

$0.00

$871.00

$71.00

6000

$0.00

$16.00

$607.00
~ $767.00
=

$0.00

$353.00

$199.56

Ext. List Price
$22,592.00
$0.00
$13,936.00

3¢ 960,00
$0.00

¥eordl
$9,712.00

$12,272.00
$1,360.00
$0.00
$5,648.00

$399.12

$158,329.12
$42,748.86
$10,113.27

$125,693.53(USD)

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the

""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectivel
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales an
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ds

"Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
upply shall govern the purchase of the Products.



