

Billing Address: FONTANA POLICE DEPT 17005 UPLAND AVE FONTANA, CA 92335 US Quote Date:09/12/2025 Expiration Date:11/11/2025 Quote Created By: William Golden William.Golden@ motorolasolutions.com

End Customer: FONTANA POLICE DEPT

Summary:

Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents. Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Ext. List Price
	APX™ 6000 Series	APX6000			
1	H98UCF9PW6BN	PORTABLE RADIO APX6000 700/800 MODEL 2.5	2	\$3,924.00	\$7,848.00
1a	G996AU	ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25 (OTAP)	2	\$118.00	\$236.00
1b	Q361AR	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	2	\$353.00	\$706.00
1c	QA05100AA	EHN: STD 1 YR WARRANTY APPLIES	2	\$0.00	\$0.00
1d	Q498AY	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	2	\$871.00	\$1,742.00
1e	H38BT	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	2	\$1,412.00	\$2,824.00
1f	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	2	\$0.00	\$0.00
1g	Q806BM	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	2	\$607.00	\$1,214.00
1h	Q629AK	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	2	\$560.00	\$1,120.00
	APX™ 6500 / Enh Series	ENHANCEDAPX6500			
2	M25URS9PW1BN	MOBILE RADIO APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800 MHZ	16	\$3,764.00	\$60,224.00
2a	G996AS	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING	16	\$118.00	\$1,888.00
2b	GA00250AA	ADD: GNSS/BT-WIFI THRU MNT ANT, 17FT LOW LOSS PFP-100A/240, QMA	16	\$118.00	\$1,888.00
2c	G66BJ	ADD: DASH MOUNT E5 APXM	16	\$148.00	\$2,368.00
	THE RESIDENCE PROPERTY OF THE	The state of the s			



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Ext. List Price	
2d	G51AU	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500	16	\$1,412.00	\$22,592.00	
2e	GA05100AA	ADD: STD WARRANTY - NO ESSENTIAL	16	\$0.00	\$0.00	
2f	G298AS	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	16	\$871.00	\$13,936.00	
2g	B18CR	ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 WATT APX	16	\$71.00	\$1,136.00	
2h	G843AH	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	16	\$560.00	\$8,960.00	
2i	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	16	\$0.00	\$0.00	
2j	G335AW	ADD: ANT 1/4 WAVE 762-870MHZ	16	\$16.00	\$256.00	
2k	G806BL	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	16	\$607.00	\$9,712.00	
21	GA01670AA	ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD	16	\$767.00	\$12,272.00	
2m	W22BA	ADD: STD PALM MICROPHONE APX	16	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	
2n	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	16	\$0.00	\$0.00	
20	G361AH	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	16	\$353.00	\$5,648.00	
3	NNTN8860B	CHARGER, DESKTOP SINGLE UNIT IMPRES 2, FAST US/NA	2	\$199.56	\$399.12	
Subtotal				\$15	\$158,329.12	
Total Discount Amount				\$42,748.86		
Estimate	Estimated Tax			\$10,113.27		
Grand	Grand Total			\$125,693.53(USD)		

Notes:

